The US Dollar denominated statements of cash flows of Senior Scientific and Imagion US have been translated to Australian Dollars
using average exchange rates (source: RBA) where relevant, in respect of each financial year ended as follows:

• year ended 31 December 2016 – A$1:US$0.7443;

• period 1 January 2016 to 17 November 2016 – A$1:US$0.7451;

• year ended 31 December 2015 – A$1:US$0.7524; and

• year ended 31 December 2014 – A$1:US$0.9029.

Cash at the beginning and end of each financial period has been translated using the following spot rates:

• as at 31 December 2013 – A$1:US$0.8948;

• as at 31 December 2014 – A$1:US$0.8202;

• as at 31 December 2015 – A$1:US$0.7306; and

• as at 31 December 2016 – A$1:US$0.7560.

Investors should note that past results are not a guarantee of future performance.

33IMAGION BIOSYSTEMS LIMITED PROSPECTUS

4.0 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2016, set out below, has been prepared to illustrate the completion
of the pro forma transactions set out in Note 1 as if they had occurred on 31 December 2016.

  Audited Pro Forma Unaudited
  31 Dec 16 Transactions Pro Forma
 Notes $ $ $

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3 27,641 11,886,300 11,913,941
Prepayments  9,224 — 9,224

Total current assets  36,865 11,886,300 11,923,165

Non-current assets
Plant and equipment  218,477 — 218,477

Total non-current assets  218,477 — 218,477

Total assets  255,342 11,886,300 12,141,642

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 4 950,260 (498,267) 451,993
Manhattan Scientifics Note 5 9,094,074 (9,094,074) —
Mason Notes 6 4,470,153 (4,470,153) —
Interim Notes 7 365,904 (365,904) —

Total current liabilities  14,880,391 (14,428,398) 451,993

Total liabilities  14,880,391 (14,428,398) 451,993

NET ASSETS  (14,625,049) 26,314,698 11,689,649

EQUITY
Issued capital 8 2 30,104,545 30,104,547
Foreign translation reserve  453,368 — 453,368
Accumulated losses 9 (15,078,419) (3,789,847) (18,868,266)

TOTAL EQUITY  (14,625,049) 26,314,698 11,689,649

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position represents the consolidated Audited Statement of Financial Position of the Company as
at 31 December 2016, and adjusted for the pro forma transactions outlined in Note 1 relating to the Offer pursuant to this Prospectus
and other transactions.

The historical consolidated Audited Statement of Financial Position of the Company at 31 December 2016 has been extracted from
the audited financial statements of the Company for the period ended 31 December 2016. The consolidated Pro Forma Statement of
Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the notes to the financial information.